Agreement No. 2016-0067-PW/MM

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJECT: Stanley Cyclone Center
CONTRACTOR: Weil Construction
CONSTRUCTION DIRECTIVE NO: One
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Lorn Tryk Architects, PC
PROJECT NO: 2016-0067-PW/BT
Contractor Telephone: 505-899-3535

Contractor e-mail: chris@weilconstruction.com

ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1402

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Add Concrete Sidewalks $29,661.41
Add concrete aprons at rolling doors $18,128.46
Add basecourse paving $51,738.34
Add yard hydrants $1,122.88
Add mixing valve at restrooms $2,229.60
Add metal liner panels at arena walls $17.,405.58
Add drywall at bleacher area $15,559.61
Add vinyl base at drywall $1,185.11
Add head seal at rolling doors $ 5,801.27
Add corner guards at interior walls $ 871.90
Add metal security grilles at windows $5,264.59
Add windows $9,928.38
Add power supply panel for jockey pump $ 1,800.85
Additional General Conditions $55,976.94
Total this Directive $216,674.92

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contractor signature indicates
agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
CCD.

The Original Contract Sum was $2,420,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $155,787.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $2,576,187.10
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $£216,674.92

The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $2,792,862.02



Agreement No. 2016-0067-PW/MM

The Contract Time will be increased 73 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: November 25,
2016

Q{616
Date
ARCHITEC;I_‘i
S 161t
Signature g Date
Loy Teqk

CON CTOR:
/?;M Sl le

Signature Date

(Vs lh )

Print Name

S esiole

Print Title




TR

sAEp p 5] JapsQ SBUSYD 514} J0j pESenDaY BwL _Ea_zuuq_

unouy Japic) ebuey) el L

LLIELLES

0E'9L0Z8 %0 L © LHONN

199’628 LYONN @0jq |B101GnS

19°189°628 1€10ang

SK'ECLs %S¢ O puog|

c08IE 1S g

SFS05 S PRAlBAQ)

1S'¥50'SZ$ E0IGng|

20663 %40 @ aaueinsu| ARjigen [eJaues)

L6'S6ZS %zl D [ Souemsu| Ysiy siappng

BLEST VIS [e10gnS
6£626'ELS JORRIUOIGNS 2101
l00'6TLS 1012E1)U0D) JRIGUSY) [BIDL
000§ Wb 12ja L

| 0008 [FECTIEN
00°68LS %GE @ usping JoqeT
00°0rSS J0qET ejo)

GL'69V'¥ZS 00°0% ] 00°0¥S$ S|Ej0 L

0005 000§ T 008

0003 1] i )0'0%

0005 (o p— 0008

000§ [ _w.o.oa

00'L66'2S 00'0S i 0008 L H] N|EM BPIS YINOS 1€ SBJED) UEW |EUCNIPPY

00°0$ 0005 ¥ |o0'os

BL2V6 025 oS | e 000§ L s) FUE Bi{) JO 12181UPST anfjua ey 18 SYIEMBERIS D0d ¥ IPMISU0Y

00°0bSS 00os | [ o0 DFEE 0o'Sk Zl 1y INGAET

ey, EL LT WL | leHeiew | Joqeq (ol ogEy o Hun uandpasag

NIEMBPIS 81810UT7 - 81 HOW

YIINII INOTIAD ATTNVLS



wmilE

Mavan Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 91808 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199-1808 / Office 505.345.8944 Fax 505.345.8983
Wednesday, June 29, 2016

Weil Construction
3344 Princeton Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Attention; Chris Weil Reference: Stanley Cyclone Center
Cc: Mayan Project/Correspondence: 20§5-297-138R1

Subject: Additional Work-Order: Additional Sidewalk R1

To wit, we request your immediate acknowledgement that the below synopsis of work is above and beyond
our contractual obligations and/or scope-of-work. As such, we humbly mandate that, prior to the
implementation of our added labor, materials, and/or equipment to satisfy the additional effort, you receive
this facsimile and thereby, agree to remunerate Mayan Construction, Inc. in the following prescribed
manner.

Description of Work: Additional equipment, labor and material to construct 4°-0" PCC Sidewalk at the
entire perimeter of the Stanley Cyclone arena as requested by Weil.

A) ~ Mayan Construction will create a change order on the basis of time/labor (see anached),
material, and equipment plus 30% profit. Moreover, material and equipment, as well as any/all
subcontractors, will earn an additional mark-up of 3.5% reflecting our administrative compensation costs.

B.) _ X We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above
specifications, for the lump sum price of:

Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents

($20,942.79)

Please redress this facsimile as soon as possible as we are in the process of ordering and scheduling items
and work crews for the aforementioned to commence within the immediate following days.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments, Thank you.

Accepted, L2016

General Contractor Mayan Construction, Inc.
By:
Name Sandra Ramirez, Assistant Project Manager




Aprer) 34 TR

[

()

Pan
- —
At

Loy e Yy e
. dad . 1
-.
Jre—=jr—
-1

T ———

Bt e S e B et

Lo



Mayan Construction, Inc. Date: June 29, 2016

Additional Work Order

Project Name: Stanley Cyclone

Mayan Project No.: 2015-297

Work performed for: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NQ. 2015-297-138R1

Description of work: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NOQ. 2015-297-138R1

|LaboriClassify |Position Number Total Hours |Hourly Rate |Ext Amount |Total
See Attached  |See Attached JSee Attached JSee Attached JSee Altached §See Attached | §  11,299.90
$ -
[3 -
Total Of Section $  11,299.90
T _Overheadincluded($ -
! Grand Total Of San'!on ; $  11,299.90
Equip.Description Unit Total Units  |Unit Rate Ext Amount (Total
Excavator Days 2 $ 175.00 | § - $ 350.00
Bobcat 220 Days 2 $ 12500 | & = $ 250.00
Roller Vibsg! Smthdrum Days 1 $ 130.00 | § s 3 130.00
' Total Of Section : __|s 730.00
l 0% Mark Up
- Grand Total Of Section . $ 730.00
|Subcontract Description Unit Total Units  |Unit Rate Ext Amount |Total
$ - $ - 3 -
$ - $ - 5 -
Total Of Section ] $ =
[ 0% MarkUp_ |'$ B
Grand Total Of Saction $ -
IMatsrial And Other [tems Unit Total Units  |Unit Rate Ext Amount [Total
[Concrete-4000PS| CY 24 $ 114501%___ - |5 503800
Concrete-Fibermesh CY 44 $ 5501% - $ 242.00
Formwork SF 494 $ 35018 - $ 1,729.00
$ - $ - $ -
Total Of Sactlon $ 7,009.00
< 0% MarkUp  |'$ -
Grand Total Of Section ) $  7,009.00
|Comments: 1.5% Bond x Total Of Sections $ -
Total $ 19,038.90
10% Profit $ 1,903.89
Total To Date $ 2094279
The above record is complete and correct.
By: By:
Contractor Chtent Authorized Reprasantative




08'86Z'L$ w01

00as [T 0oas SYTTLTS 0g91rs LDEES FLFATH 2L9ETS 90'66% B EZHS oS 007Eg'9s
1] W {10 (1] R0
R TS ——T YT
] It spesady
o
B
1]
o
I y
-1 1soesad(1)
00 08 00os 0008 00'0s 00’08 0008 00 0% 00os 0r'0s 00’08 0008 000s 0 WMRLRU (L0 (1] soqe
ity d . a ¥ T ® - + T Y T e 0 : i [ s E
625218 ' Y ] '800° ar 1 e {2}
00'0% ) "0 ’ 0 [1] g 110 (140G
: i ] pi- v =Y T L e [ o]
L] 1 Jooe
] WHRLE] $10) FOMULI]
B |
o layanual)
0 uwidud L0 u0seN 19D
cam Diss X
96
[1]
=ty
av
1]
..... e [rh o L
i Juspualutadng
Hnouny opa) einoy sumN

euojohy Aejueys
162-5102

U "UONONIISUON UBkep



TriWest Fence LLC

TRIWEST

Bernalitlo, NM 87004

F E N C E Le Telephone {505) 867-6433

Fax (505) 867-6098
Contractor's License: GB98 - 378216
Workforce Solution Reg # 02899220130531

70 WEIL CONTRACTION Date ESTIMATOR

06/28/16  |Ernest Armijo

CELL: 505-362-089%

Phone Number

Fax Number Mobile / Job Site Phone Numbers
. STANLEY CYLCONE CENTER
Project:  Arena
Bid Date: msday, June 28, 2016 Manager Approval Admin Approval Quote#
QPEN
SCOPE OF WORK: TriWest Fence LLC 15 pleaced to submit this proposal for the WORK as listed below:
ltem Description Unit Amount
1|Installation of a 2 each, &' rise gate x 4' opening single swing gate $2,987.00
with four New gate posts with bracing added at each end as
required. Complete in place
EXCLUSIONS:

Taxes, permits, removal of exisling fence, grading, clearing fence line, staking fence line, marking private under-
ground lines, grounding, care drilling, trenching, patch work, and saw cutling concrete.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: TRI WEST FENCE IS AN APPROVED NMDOT CONTRACTOR

Bond not included, if required a cost increase of 2%, Tax not included

Price is based on one mobilization. Each additional mabilization will be $1,200.00 each.

TOTAL PRE-TAX COST: 52,987.00 TERMS:

TAX:
TOTAL WITH TAX:
|Sales tax witl be added uniess proper decumentation stating exempt status it provided) {Ta be determined by Credit M

Price is valid for 30 days

By signature below, the customer acknowledges that he/she is duly authorized to sign this agreement, has read
and accepts the Contract terms and conditions set forth on page 2 and inclusive of any attachments.

TRIWEST FENCE LLC Accepted By:

(Company Hame}
By Ernest AFWM:JO' By:
Tile:  Ernest Armijo-Head Estimator-Production Manger Title:

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

General Terms. TriWest Fence LLC or ity subsidiary "CONTRACTOR'} agrees to provide the labor and matetials {collectively
the "WORK') specifled on the proposal set forth on the reverse side hereol (the “front page’} within a reasonable time, BUYER agrees to pay the amaunt shawn
in current U.S, funds upon substantial completion of the work per the payment terms on the reverse side hereof.

Instaltation of Fence. Unless otherwise agreed ta In writing, BUYER shall fully cooperate in attowing CONTRACTOR'S Installation of the lence by doing each of the
following: (a) ctearing a sufficlent working area of all obstructions and removable hazards; (b) surveying, grading, locating and staking the fence line and by veritying
afl property Lines and identifying all utitity tines: (c) notifying CONTRACTOR' crew of all potential work area hazards; (d} coordinating CONTRACTORS work with the
activities of all other persons at the job site, including others contractors, crews, supervisors, architects and owners; and (e} obtalning alt appropriate building permits
or other form of governmental permission. The estimated completion date shall be extended for as tong as BUYER fails to comply with this provision, and for all

delays reasonably beyond CONTRACTOR'S control. BUYER shall be deemed to have accepted the goods and work performed upon payment in Tl

Pay , Dafault and R dies. I BUYER does not make payment in full upon substantial comptetion, CONTRACTOR may pursue any and all collection activity

Tt deems necessary to collect on BUYERS obligation. BUYER shall be responsible for all couts of collection, including bnst not limited to, all collection agency charges,
court costs, attorneyy fees and lien fees, and all costs and attorneys’ fees incurred In collecting upon any judgment. Interest will accrue on all wipald batances, tien
expenses, coltection expensas and attorneys' fees from the dale incurred at the rate of twenty-one percent {21%) per year or at the highest rate allowed by applicable
Iw. CONTRACTOR may apply all payment or portions thereof 10 any outstanding attorney lees, court costs, collection expenses, interest and principat as
CONTRACTOR, inits sole discretion, deems appropriate, This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State and County in which the

project s located,

Changet and BUYER'S Cancellation. If BUYER requests any change in the type, quality or quantity of the fencing to be provided by CONTRACTOR hereunder,
BUYER shall pay, in addition to the purchase price shown or the ircat page, CONTRACTORS standard charge for all additional fence and for such additional labar
material and travel expenses as are incurred by CONTRACTOR In connection with such change. If, prior to CONTRACTORS delivery of the fencing, BUYER
cancels such delivery of the fencing, BUYER shall be obiigaled to pay CONTRACTOR, as liguldated damages and a restocking fee, but not as a penalty,

the smount 2qual ta twenty-five percent {25%) of the CONTRACTORS standard charge for all special order materials. After CONTRACTOR has begun

delbvery of the fence, but before instaltation has bequn, BUYER may cancel this Agreement by paying CONTRACTOR, as Hauldated damages and as a restocking
and transportation fee, but not as a penalty, the amount equal ta 1ty percent (50%) of the purchase price shown on the front page.

€ lative R dies. To the greatest extent p by applicable law, BUYERS cbiigation hereunder and all of CONTRACTOR'S rights and remedies provided
by herein and/or by applicable law, ars cumutative, and CONTRACTOR shall be entitled to exercisa any and il rights and dies. BUYER acknowledges that its oblig
1o pay CONTRACTOR s an ind dent c , ang BUYER ach ledges that it shall have no offset rights and may not withhold payment of any manies awing to

CONTRACTOR hereunder. Nothing herein, however, shatl be cinstrued to release CONTRACTOR from any obligation which it may owe ta BUYER,

Lien Rights. BUYER acknowledges that CONTRACTOR has and may exercise all lien rights against the property upon which the work is performed. To the
greatest extent permitted by law, BUYER and/or QWNER hereby walve any and all objections to any defects in any such lien documents. Contragior's exercise
of non-exercise of such lien rights will nat alter or amend this Agreetent of retease any of Buyer's obligations hereunder.

Amendments; Waivers; Entire Agreement. Excepl by a speciic written decument executed by the parties herelo, none of the terms, cavenants,

tepresentations, warranties or conditions hereal may be walved, amended, moditied, supersaded or canceted. Forbearance or delay shall not be deemed a walver.

A single or partlal exercise of any right or remedy shall not preciude further exercise thereof or of any other right or remedy. Any written waiver shall be strictly
construed and shall not be extendable. This Agreement contairs the partles entite understanding and supersedes and replaces alt prior and contemperaneous
agreements and understandings, oral written or implied, All documents and instruments created hereafter and concerning this transaction, including any one or more
work orders or purchase orders, shall not prevall aver the terms of this Agreement,

Limited Wartanty. All goods, supplied are warranted to be fit for the intended purposes for which such goods are used far & perlod of one {1) year. THERE ARE NO
WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE GOODS AND WORK TO BE PERFORMED AS CONTAINED ON THE FRONT PAGE. BUYER shall
have na ctaim for incidental, e lal, special or pi d

Indemnity. To the greatest extent permitted by law, BUYER shall indemnify, delend, hold and save COMTRACTOR iand its officers, shareholders, directors, agents,
employees, servants and independent contractors) harmless from all clalms and expenses, including court costs and attomeys' lees, for damages or injurtes to persens
or property which ate related in any manner, directly or indirectly to this Agreement or to the Fence {incluging ity tocation) regardless of whether the injury or damage
is caused in part by CONTRACTORS negligence or any other act or omission of CONTRACTOR or it agents, provided hawever, that BUYER shall not be obligated

to indemnily CONTRACTOR for his sole negligence or willful misconduct

Successors and Astigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shatl inure to the benefit of the heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the
parties hereto,

Severabitity. 1f any provision of this Agreement s held unenforceable, CONTRACTOR may saver from this Agreement the language which makes such provision
forceable and this Agr shall be construed as If 1t did not contain the lanquage and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be enforced sccordingly
Alternatively, CONTRACTOR , at its sole option, may cancel this entire Agreement.

Headings. All paragraph headings and other headings set forth in this Agreement are for reference only and shall not be congidered in interpreting the Intent
of the parties with respect to the matters set forth In this Agreement.

Repr lons and War bes. Despite any agency capacity, the person signing this Agreement, personally and on behalf of BUYER, warrants and
affirms to CONTRACTOR that the person signing this Agreement for any entity has full authority to do so and to thereby bind such entity.

BUYER MUST HAVE A CURRENT CREDIT APPLICATION ON FILE WITH CONTRACTOR. Al credit and financtal information provided by BUYER
1o Contractor Is true, accurate and complete, contains no matertal omissi and may be bly relied upon by CONTRACTOR.




oLvY

oL

ueld
wswdinby
oapoy

PP - TR svepd ) Lpng-Lpme) 54 TMYDL T

="
=

P

i vy

R 158 € RLOEY

Aluno] a4 elues
eUdy ISjual) 8U0|OAC) K3|LIEIS 1 }

= I
E] =]
z =
3 z
oo
=5 mm —:
£3 =xl|m
] 1
w 5 M
iz fE 7
5 =i
= &
. £8
oL Toa
=
i, 3%

SIDILINIEY

I\t.is' THG e X

!
M
| "// o
] [} T '
o /H = m e e | e Ty _fa\ rete
\\ \ ------ » VI I
l..b- 1 3 ] moma T8 8, x| (@
e | NS TR
_ i ' e e fl..lm
_ . 1 — RO DL - DR _ — E‘.‘%N ﬂ Mm _
N B il | S B
. * . Prnd AR - rore u-lu.-lul 1;
_ . 1 _ LR U TV FLTEN -2 — _ \\ //:c o) _
[ 8 L [ e t 1 vovonpn 1 Saruon "
| S T sl _ /_ [
¥ . 4 3 s I emesmcly v [T T
| = == | o 5
! ' 1 V i1 e
< e
i s A -~ . Y ’
o T ! iz .
I === | i |
GEeWE TR WAL J ¥
] i i (I ]
| | _ _ fg |
“ ) i » Lerh-p - 2] _ _n. )
| S B il | = |
T F e 2 ma 21 [ S
_ TR H.u_ _.!H s _ ___..
= = s s s, ! a
S AP S e i ey | P R A S | B
IS S p———— o P ————— —_—————— e — e e e —
_ | _ | | i




-hum: ] e e — = - —- i i
05 o K B, s Aunoo a4 eues I l
N0SEH I3 o 3 ehsrg 3 HE . t =
12235 udsbuts. Ty Y NgE . = g k N l & <
sIDJEILINDYY HAY] NUO']| BURIY JSjUa) 9U0|0K0 Ka|ue;s 4 ] i ! i ;

T — e — e —

— ] I
e | =N | -§'-.
- | ge
|"'. [ E
I i .i
| |s§ o
Gt
- { | §
e
> g B el L
1 #
L NI §
— \ i O R
(5o | g b
A |
s A
Y
-
Vi3 |
- |

E
[0t

2184ty Fo Countr-ankey Crehos Corardnns -4 1A




LI

sAep ¢ 5] JapiQ BBUEYY S|4 J0) parsenbay eui|L [BUCTHIPPY

9y I6L'6LS JunOWY J8pIQ 8bueyD 815 L
6689Z'LS %0L © LHONN
SP'EZLALS THOWN 209 [€101nS
or'8ZL'8LS 1E10NS
9L'Zyrs %5 © puod
12°IPES Ward
BZLES'LS PEBAAD
ZTIESES E0IGNS
10195 St 0 [0 aduRInsy| Anjger |essuas)
ce0gLs %21 0 ) SoUeINsU| YSiy SIapiing
96'020'51% GRS
96°LZ'VES JOIIRIUOIqNS B0 |
[T 74] 1010ENU0) [RIBUAE) (E10L
0005 wewdinb3 €10 |
0008 [EU3E |10 L
00'€35 %GE (O uaping JOGE")
000813 1007 [Bj0 L
96°200'SLS 0008 00'08L% S0 )
0008 00 0008 s (55T
600 0005 AT 0008
600 0008 00 0%
000 0008 00 0%
000! 00'os 0008
0008 00" 00'08 00 0
0008 00'0s AT \LY
00°'0% 00'0% 00
06i28' LS 00'0% 00°0% 1 S| 11 195Ys Uo pajouap
i o se 0op dn (jos J0j suoude alarauod (g) Wbie 1Isu0s
0003 0008 000f
00'C2LS i 0003 - _8.%—0 |00'S¥ v 1y noden
[eloL gﬂﬂﬁ 3 180l | (LT J0q¥T el JogeT) Ro uun uvonduasag

53000 JE SUosdy 21213uU0) - 61 HIW

YIUINID INOTOAD ATINVLS




Mayan Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 91808 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199-1808 / Office 505.345.8944 Fax 505.345.8083

Wednesday, June 29, 2016

Weil Construction

3344 Princeton Dr NE

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Attention: Chris Wil Reference: Stanley Cyclone Center

Ccs Mayan Project/Correspondence: 2015-297-139R |

Subject: Additional Work-Order: Additional Sidewalk R1

To wit, we request your immediate acknowledgement that the below synopsis of work is above and beyond
our contractual obligations and/or scope-of-work. As such, we humbly mandate that, prior to the
implementation of our added labor, materials, and/or equipment to satisfy the additional effort, you receive
this facsimile and thereby, agree to remunerate Mayan Construction, Inc. in the following prescribed
manner.

Description of Work: Additional equipment, labor and material to construct (8) concrete aprons for roll up

doors as denoted on sheet All.

A) Mayan Construction will create a change order on the basis of time/labor (see artached),
material, and equipment plus 30% profit. Moreover, material and equipment, as well as any/all
subcontractors, will earn an additional mark-up of 3.5% reflecting our administrative compensation costs.

B.) _ X We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above
specifications, for the lump sum price of:

Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and Ninety Six Cents

(5 14,827.96)

Please redress this facsimile as soon as possible as we are in the process of ordering and scheduling items
and work crews for the aforementioned to commence within the immediate following days.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments. Thank you.

Accepted, . 2016

Genceral Contractor Mayan Construction, Inc.
By:
Name Sandra Ramirez, Assistant Project Manager




ey

AT

T W " ’-"lﬁ
B 3,
ST VXN HYGY | e BURlY 38U suopd) Aauels
; R

Ed ot




Mayan C
Additional Work Order

Project Name: Stanley Cyclone

Mayan Project No.: 2015-297

Work performed for: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2015-297-139R1

Description of work: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2015-297-139R1

ELaborlCIassll’y Position lNumber Total Hours |Hourly Rats |Ext Amount |Total
See Attached  [See Attached |See Attached |See Attached [See Attached |See Attached | § 7.559.96
5 -
$ .
Total Of Section $  7,550.96
I Overhead Included| § o
Grand Total Of Saction ~ |$. 755996
Equip.Description HPE Total Units  |Unit Rate Ext Amount |Total
Roller Vibsgl Smthdrum Day 1 $ 13000 | $ = $ 130.00
$ - 5 -
__ Total Of Section T $ 130.00
| 2R loxmarkup |
Grand Total Of Section = aoll's 130.00
Subcontract Description Unit Total Units U_n&l Rate Ext Amount |Total —
Steel Reinforcement LS 5 - $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
$ - $ - $ -
Total Of Section $ 1300.00
2 loxMarkup |$ -
Sk Grand Total Of Section j $ 300.00
|Material And Other ltems Unit Iotal Units  |Unit Rate Ext AmouL Total
|Concrete-4000PS| cY 30 $  11450($ - |$ 343500
[Concrete-Fibermesh CcY a0 $ 550|% - 5 165.00
|Formwork SF 540 $ 3.50 | $ - |s 189000
$ - | § - | % -
Total Of Section $ 5480.00
EEr [o% markup [ s .
Grand Total Of Section $ 549000
|Comments: 1.5% Band x Total Of Sections $ -
Total $ 13,479.96
10% Profit $ 1,348.00
Total To Date $ 1482796
The above racord is complets and correct.
By: By:
Contractor Cilant Authartzed Representative




$6'699'28 InoL

0008 00os 00os [Tt 200828 £0092% LTGErS PoLILS 12421 TTETS L7443 00'835'¥S

D e e O O S e O O e D0 04 oot 0008 S Ui S Lo B0

B e e e it 0 wnuaig 101 mmesdo

“1iowesdolt)
ooos 00'0% 00'0% 8.8 . 8..3. : 8.3: __Doos 000s 0008 8.8. 0005 8.3 C Eie.:....:__ai._

¥
Zt

M 0% om  oon e mm  ms  wo  wos wos oo om 0 i 101 08T
0

oot Do 00s 8.,3 . 8.3 83. B - 4 T S - oo Lo

ot mm o ow ww we ......sa....s....a. oros oo ooos ooos QB ummiou 10 mumia

L] gt Lous o fant e 83. — L 8...8. 8 00 S SER 00 08 o OUE R DRSO 0w

auoiy Asjuels

1625102
"JU| ‘UONSNNISUOD Vekepy



W - BRI AT Sl Aipotaelandy &3 Snrrin T

oLV

Lot =l -y

ueld
juawdinbgy

oapoy

—©
SJ '—""_®

. © o o
| I 4 u w : 4 .lml D
T — ! ! ez
.4 " ] ] j sibd M
I — £ o . n ui\/.:\ e _ Ber [ 2 e ,— nt.ﬂ\, nems Y _ .hﬂ-.u oo
R =L T TN TR (TN
» - by <
il _ i fo#_/. e, _.. W.. u_
g ettt e peatee s aweeee e 1A .t—-.. ._. =1
= = e
o \\_ TR |
'
'

¥

8

i

:

!
e

Aunog a4 eueg

N
;?llll
:

s ot o P |
z - oz \:}i& Eravs] \:n.il et S ] i \s s _ “N—7
— et — = e
) | I | |
MM m A ! v ._" T moww “. : B
I = — L _L-|-|- SN 3 S
2R o | ] _r W |
m.m .m.mM.M ||||||||| —F ' V. M
mm| 22 L o J.. P JM’ F_ — ¢ TAqlulnl
m‘d m.m“ = - = - - : R : ) ’ e ..t
b7 ik i i i | i i
gl
el
Izl
-
w

0Ty THOLIL




LY

Ajuno?) 24 ejues

FATEL
ﬂ!ﬁ!iﬂl:&mm@

360y Suydaay | g

LS T

WO A e pPEpy-g

ALY TR S0 X

FLIpY AN 3] TILEG

13255 0

liKgle o

UL UES T OET

sIJHLIADYY NAY]

N0l

eflenl e

e

.....
(- oL DM LE ¥ AR ¥
1 1

T e e -

a b

J Unouunn

e _.].{_

===t

T 7 .
1
i

WY~ TN S T AReIg-Apre) By TR 2




TS

B - skep 7 s) JapiQ aBuey) s|u) 1o} pejsentioy swyL [2UoIHPPY
(87 10T'1S WNolY Jepu0) 6BUEYD [E10.L
09°82% %0'L © JHOWN
88°ZZ1'LS 1HOWN 2i0§8q (€101GNS
[TE4 4N ie101ns
6L 223
L1268
SO v6S
ar'gres
(TR
0Z'LIS
05°5C68 E0ang|
w'zies J01IENUOHING |BIOL
. 0S5 IZLS Iopenuo) [eiauag (B0 )
0008 Wswdnbg [Eny]
0003 [EUBIEW |EI0 L
05'1ES %S¢ @ Uaping 10GE]
00068 J0GE (B0
00°2068 0006 SIEI0L
000 0008
000 0008
0003 00035
007188 000s 5| "GI HOW Ul 8l
ek pre 0) S1061ds puek a3s) 150y [eUORIPPE {£)au) )IBISY)
00068 06 [ET3 pT] INGAE]
[T T [BMeEW  JogE  [E6L  Joge | 1ien uGjidiioseq
SjueIpdH pIeA IFUONIPPY - 1Z HOW]

HIINID INOTILD ATINVIS



EXHIBIT F

EXTRA SERVICE REQUEST FORM

Original WO #:

CONTRACTOR: Sands Outdoor Services, Inc.

Store #:
Date:

Stanley Cyclone

June 22, 2016

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE:

DESCRIFTION OF PROPOSED WORK:

t0 install 3 yard hydrents along the water line supplied to the autofill system for the cistern.

Additional Comments:

Require{ IMMEDIATE | | |
LABOR HOURS PROPFOSED:
LABOR TYPE: Mechanic, Worker, Overtime, Holiday
UNIT # DESCRIPTION OF WORK LABOR TYPE | # HOURS | RATE/HR TOTAL
Installing vard hydrents 2 men 4% 85001 % 340.00
3 -
[3 -
[3 -
3 -
[3 -
LABOR SUBTOTAL| 3 340.00
MATERIALS/SUBCONTRACTORS PROPOSED
Unit cost does NOT include tax.
Unit # Description/Make/Model/Sub Size |Quantity] Unit Cost TOTAL
Yard Hydrents 3% 9500 3 285.00
g -
5 -
g -
g -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL| § 285.00
Sub Total] $§ 625.00
[Over head 15% OH| s 93.75
Profit 15% Profit| § 93.75
TOTAL PROPOSAL| § 812.50







EIGENEL

SKEp () 5] JopuQ BBUBL) S} J0] pejsenbay auilL |EUOCHPPY
I9°5RETS WUy JOp0 SBUEYD E10L

109515 %0 © LIOWN
09°622°¢S LESNIN 810)3q |EI0ignS

09°622 2% |EI0IGNS
BL'FSS %S © puog
SG°EOLS youd
[T PESIPBAD)

1ECRE'LS |EFONING
05°2% %b'0 ) SuBInSU) AMIGER] |esausg)
[I444] %210 @ SJURINSY| 451 S19p)ng

STESULS oINS
095°019'LS J0PENU0GNS [B10L
00'ErZS JOPIEAUOT [RIBUES) [TI0]
0003 WGowdinbg (€10 ] |
0008 |eudiew 12101
00'E9S %5E © Lspung JoGe
00'CBLS 10qE 18101

00'08L% Sielol

0008 T ] “QH/0ZIL POIEP L0-dS
PUE B{-dNS U) UORIAP Jod BAIEA BUBIW [I€15Y] PUE SPIALIG

. -
i _3.35 0a'sy [ y UONELIPIGO]) BT

(epejey  JoqeE 0L Joge] L] 1en uopdpaseq
aAfeA BUPW - €2 WOW

HIUANID INOTIAD ATINVIS




NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING CO., INC.

SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS
BIBIRONSE
ALBUQUERQUE, N.M.
LICENSE #1076
0712172016
ATTENTION: Nelson Kimball
PROJECT: Stanley Cyclone
REFERENCE: Shower Valves
NHV Job; 2015015
Proposcd COR# | ooz | |
Description of change order: Install new 1" mixing valves
Pricing good for 30 Days
Plumbing Material £245.54
HVAC Matcrial 50.00
Plumbing Equipment 50.00
HVAC Equipment $0.00
Supervision 1.00 Hours at $32.40 $32.40
HVAC Labor 0.00 Hours at 53614 $0.00
Plumbing Labor 16.00 Hours at $27.00 $432.00
Administration Costs 1.00 Hours at $50.00 $50.00
Project Manager 0.00 Hours at $75.00 $0.00
Fringe 17.00 Hours at £14.89 $253.13
Labor Burden 19.54% $226.72
L )
Subtotal 51,239.79
20.00% OtI&P $247.96
1ax $0.00
Bond 1.5% $122.81
Subtotal $1,610.56
TOTAL §1,610.56

Brian Macstas
Assistant Project Manager
NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING CO., INC



ALBUQUERQUE

Winnelson

3545 PRINCETON DR NE
BOX 25726

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125
PHONE (505) 884-1553
FAX (505) 884-1558

Job Name

Mixing valve

Quoted To Cugtomer

NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING
818 IRON AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-3945

Phone (505) 242-5828
Fax (505) 243-7626

Quote No. Date Page
0044119 7/21/16 1
Expiration Date 7/28/16
Revised Date 7/21/16
Bid Due Date 7/21/16
Quoted By

Jay Sheraden
jpsheraden@winnelson. com
(505) BB4-1553

Customer Payment Terms Quoted To Salesperson OB
002007 |2% 10TH PRX/NET 25TH Jay Sheraden GREGORY HOFFMAN s
nit Extended
Line | Qty. Description Price voM Price
1.0 10559121 1 LFMMVML1-US 245.5400 |EA 245.54
SUBTOTAL 245.54
Tax Area Id Net Sales 245 54
Freight .oo
Tax .00
Quotation Total 245.54




KEYED NOTES:O

0. CONNECT NEW THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE "WATTS" MODEL NO. LFMMV TO HOT
AND COLD WATER SUPPLY FOR WATER HEATER, UP STREAM FROM ALL PLUMBING
FIXTURES FOR RESTROOMS. COORDINATE FINAL VALVE LOCATION WITH
OWNER/ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT TEMPERED WATER TO PIPING
CURRENTLY CONNECTED TO SHOWER VALVES. CO CTOR TO VERIFY VALV C_O,lﬂ_ﬁl:}‘fglN.

P-1A

J—\ 1-1/22%
+—G=
|—\
1 Q[ _
p (O

o
n --2 H _1
/4 1-1 /2%. [5

ENLARGED PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN -
DOMESTIC WATER

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0°

STANLEY CYCLONE CENTER ARENA
PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
REFERENCE SHEET P-1.1

et | et | St A m
oa ke o Sw ot [ SANTA FE, NM

R SKP-06
: —t : 07/20/16 SCALE: AS SHOWN




| = . o
||/ =
o ‘-)l\“ -
- ” 1 o - =
: | ] i ||-i_ | } ‘\“- -
] ] R =
1 ” - - -
| )
]
MIXING VALVE ! '

"WATTS” MODEL NO. LFMMV

PLUMBING DIAGRAM

SCALE: N.T.S.

STANLEY CYCLONE CENTER ARENA
PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
REFERENCE SHEET P-0.1
SANTA FE, NM

SKP-07

1222 Lidsa .9. Sulte B
Sonta Fa, Hew Medco 87505
505/083-2380
ik t alld i, al"a-,uwm
ENGINEERING, INC. e 111
PROJECT §14030 So/tse-iem
P: [ FP: | M: [E:

07/20/16 SCALE: AS SHOWN




Rz

. ] I sAep g s| JapiQ aBueyd 514 104 peisanbey alliL [Fuolppy
8L'py0'els INOLLIY 180 BUBYD 1810
I
AT %0 'L @ LTHONN
L9'655'G 1S 1HONN 81048 |EjOIgNS
19°655'61$ |EXCIQNG|
0S'6LES %S¢ @ puog
99 Z2L8 Waug
62 FIE LS PEBEAD
G6ZVLELS [EU NS
9€'26% 5P 0 (@ BOUEINSU) AIIQeN [eIeUas)
ZT551S %el 0 @ eousinsul ysiy SIepng
9E'SC6'TIS [GEELS
“ooas _ —_JoReRuoDGnS IEIDL
9E'SEE'ZLS JO}IENUQY |RIsUED [RIOL
8z L8FS Juewdnb3 [ejo |
B8'BEL £ |eujey 1e10 )
0z £9E 28 TGE O USPING JOQET
00'252'9% JogeT ||o)
S 8Z'18YS = 00°Z5L9% S|e0]
0o'0s 0008 T [oo0% I - -
9.'691'2% opr'osLS oo $ |ey _ 2908 80'280'1% 2L0 4l 5 ed
00°ZEFZS Br081E zLo s [0 ~ joros 8801 v FOSE [ ainjxa] g ade | jeskia
0Z°20L'2$ 0Z'5.L% SO0 $ 15 |ig0% 25 EZE 1S 880 HOSL s liemAig Buey
0220428 poE jozsig 500 g e e ZLvLELS :IN% ¥OSL 5 {uueyd jey /m 4Bl yg Bweiy
00°09€S 000§ : 00°00ES 00°SY ] iy . ok
2101 J Bl wewdinbg L. lepeley JoqeT [#10L loge L) Hun uondpsseq
siayiea|g @ nemiag - 52 HOW

HAINID INOTIAD ATTINVLS




FAR ]

SAEp ( 5] JopJO eBUEYY S|Y1 J0j pajsenbay ewiL FUDHIPPY

10°892'LS WNOWY JapIQ Bbueyd (B0
ELAT] %0L @ LISWN
LG8 LS JHDAWN |Jgjaq [lejoiqng
LL'SBL'LS [E101GnS
15828 %G ¢ © puod
90'55% yoig
_m_u_..s_.n peadiard
50°'100"1$ egng
66°ES b 0 B BIUBINSU) ANRGE] [218U5D)
ZE'1LS %L 0 @ 8oUBINSU| §SIY Siapjing
»Z 5865 {@ogng
00'0s JORENUCINS [B10]
¥Z'586% JOIIBIUOD [EAEUDS) €101
Of'eds wewdinb3 |ejo]
00'EEES JEUSET (BIDL
90°97 15 %GE 0} UARING JOqE]
9E° L1 9 Joge |ejol
91'6£98 8t LIS SpEo |
00°0%
oo'os N
0008
00708
BELLYS ¥60 (17 ] “abRI0IS Z0 WX PUE 8240 80 WY
U} S{jEM [|E ‘[/EM EURIE YUOU |2 358q JAUIA ||EISU] PUE BPiAGId
00°0$
Joqe] el J0qe7 LiTe] Hn uopdiaseg

aseq JAUIA - 67 4OW

YIINID INOTIAD ATINVLS




ST

sKep ¢ s J8paQ c6UELD S[U) Jo) pajsanbay auijL [BUOIHPPY
9g°10Z'9% unowy Japi() ebuey)) |EjaL|
50°'00pS
LZ'L0G'CS LYSWN 200J8q [E}01GNS
LT108'sS _ﬂo_gm_
BPLFLS %G 2 © puog
1S'692 yoid
20" 069 pEBLPAAQD)
$Z°006'v$ Bl0IgnS
25613 i HIQEN |Bjauas)
IB'LSS %Z1'0 T SIUBINSUY| Y51y Saping
veTee VS IEIGHING|
0008 JO}FEIN0IGNS |EI0L |
¥a'ZZ8'v$ JOIOBINIOY [BIEURD) |EIO]
00'09ES wawdinb3 (ejoy
[T AT {BUSIBN [R)0L
|v0'8ERS %SE © UspIng Joge
OF'vBE'CS 100€7 (B101
OrY6C s S[EI0L
0008
00'0%
[oo'0$ ]
3 [LIF 3} (-3 48 on i (6] s100p dnjio) Jopaa 1€ Jo qQWE] pesy 18
s3SI [EAS PUE fBUIEA |E9S JBPESY Z JIE1SU| PUE Bpiadlg
00°08
] =] 00 081S G0'Sh v 1y UG{IEU[RIC0D UEWAID
3 | NANIOL | [EpeEl | JOgE] [EI, Joqe] L] nin vopduasag
|eag s100Q dNYIOH - L2 HOW

HFUNID INOTIAD ATINVLS



T

sAep g 51 JepJO sBueyd S|y} Joj pejsenbay aw)| |euoIpPY|

+6'2E6S WnowY J1apI0 abuey) [eo]|
£0°'19% %0'L © LIOWN
0s’Lzes 1HOWN 840J3q |eloigng
06°'148% |E0IGRS
LZ'LE! %52 @ puog
1501 Wad)
S9'CL peagiang
BY'9ELS |eicang
E£6'ZS

%¥ 0 © 20UBInsl Alqer) |eisusg

__E.S %et (O SOUBINSU| Y5[H S19ping

S8 yiLs oINS

00°0% 10PEIU0IqNS [B)0L

58°VZLS JOIENU0Y) [B1auas) E}0 L

00'SLS wawdinb3 1210 L

00°0953 [

Sg'eLs 4Gt D uspIng 10qe7|

00'LLLS 100E [E10L

00°989S 05 TR B0°LLLS 519101
0003 00’ 00 : [

0005 000 08 s 001 l
0003 0003 i 00°0$
G003 0008 o ot _S.H

00'989% 0051 051 00955 00l LL oLt ol €2 EM]

i i yuou Guoye jejo) {01 ) us) 'spuent Jawo (IeISul PUE SMATI
0008 poos | 00’ [oaos

1ejoL 3 ol wewdinby | % @0L° | [ewolew | joqe B0l Joqe L] W uopdiiasag

SRIEND Jewo) - §Z HOW

HIAINTD INOTIAD ATINVIS




APA Specialties, LLC
1823 Commercial St. Ste. F

Albuguergue, NM 87102
Phone: 224-9833 Fax: 224-9836

To: Weil Construction Date: 7/28/2016
Atin: Nelson
Project: Stanley Cyclone Center

Location: Albuquerque, NM
We propose to furnish the following material FOB jobsite:

Corner Guards by InPro Corp.

10 Each 2” x 4 Tape On Vinyl Corner Guards

Material $275.00

10 Each 3”x 4’ Aluminum Retainer with Vinyl Snap on Corner Guards

Material $550.00

Does Not include Federal, State, Local taxes unless otherwise indicated. Quote is good for thirty
days from the date noted above.

Accepted By: APA

o —
Axel Mayh



SN

sAep ¢ 51 18piQ 8BURYJ S{yj 10) parsenbay el L (BUOLIPPY
ae'cza’oLs JUNGLLY JBpI0 BBUBYD (B0 L
667693 %0°L @ LIOWN
|8£'8Z6'6S THOAN a10jaq [ejoIgnsg
9T'BZ6 65 121ogns
01'2res %5 ¢ @ puog
GZ'L9vS 140l
£0'8L8% pesUIEr]
LaEAT €IS
LP'CES %¥-0 © aousmnsu| ANIGEr] (eJauasy
G0'663 %21 0 ) BOUBINSU| ¥5[Y SISping
BR'ESLBS GO 1
00°29Z'v$ 10P|U0IgNS (B0
88°986'£S J0IIRI0T [BIBUDE) |80
[iT XA, uawdinb3 el
02 6955 — - EUSEN B0 L
oy oris °%GE D) uapINg Joge]
08ZELZS 10GET B0
0 L05'L% Vils or'Zrss =i 08ZEL'ZS S|e10 4]
0003 [ TR 1) [ ] 00'0S
09°69c8 i 0eS_ | 090 $ [00°G01 SZ1§ 09° 1228 ire 09 [ g
0FFE0°LS 00°8vS | 090 $ [o0'0gls— ©|00TS Ob 9RES 8oLl 08 5 PG Buiped [e3)SNoaE pUE YI0J19aYs "Dujwel- aeday
091128 0008 - |og'zs 09’1228 80°LL 4 n sjaued (@13l Jopajxa JNO-Wwi pue InD
00°29Z°F$ W02 0608 o 0008 i €2 ¥19 ©1 odAi mopuim Jad SMOpUM MaU 135 DUE (IBISUl
08'ZE5S 00°96% 0z’ g joEsIes 6928 08°LZZS LT o8 [ SMOPUIM 10) SIBGUIALU [88)S |EINIANULS MBU ) BWRld|
007198 i 0F'05es =250 [y ] $ ' _jos0s 09°12ZS LLE o8 IS S|aued [ejaul J0Ua)XE 8AOLLIE) PUB j30) 1835 owa(]
0005 00 0008 = 00
00'09ES 00" v | Lo 00 09ES [kl] 8 y UOEUIPIOOD UBLlEI0 ]
12101 § | Tinb3 el welidinby | GENEIOL T eudRW J0qET FIPL Togen L) Wiun uendiiaseg

BbEI01S JO ||EM 153M @ SMOPUIAL [EUOIIPPY - LE HOW

YIINTD FNOTIAD ATTNVLS




LS

TC'G60°858 UNoWY JepQ ebuBy?) [E10]
|6ERIEG'ES %0'L © LHONN]
¥6'926'55$ 1HDINN 819)3q [eoiang
$6'926'55$
B6Z°S9E LS
S6009°ZS
8Z'HZL VS
19'282'2p$
BE'89LS %P0
£p'858S %2} () {© SJUBINSU| Y51y SIapjing
00°9ES S |E10IGNS)|
00°0$ 10)IEHUOIGNS [B)0L
00°0E59VS 1013BIUOD) |eJBUas) [B)O0 L
05ZP0CS wawdinb3 g0
0S'EED LS [EEETIEE
00°S55'65 %SE © Uapung Joge
CO00E'22S JOQE 1810
00°186'9ES 05°Lv0'ZS [CH T 00'0E2Z$ SiE0]
00703 Ea e e
0003 AR T e
00703 P e e
0000L°ZS 0008 = 00°001'Z% 00058 [} AM dn :mm_oé
00°0L6S 00 0% ~joo'sas oo [ A 1apes] ebeio)g)|
05°€2E'SS o008 I ls#ss _ﬁm 016 1B SED
00°0048 00’ 00'0S {00058 00’ 43 M 1910} Wway)
000045 00 0003 o [ 0008 vl M d61 de sucyg
05'2v0'TS 052¥028 | ST ovL z 6008 vi A EELT
00002628 [0 00 P [00°002'528  JoO 008’1 [ 1M UBLasn g
[T 3 B0l swdin ROL | Lo Joqe (E0L Joqe o nen uojidiiaseg
— 9102 'HISZ JAQUIPAON 0} INO SUOJHPUDY (8J0uUaS) Jo2faid
JO UOISUAIXT - Z SUCIIIPUOC) [RIAUAS) pBpURlXT - CC# HOW

HIINID INOTIAD ATINVIS



L

SAEP 0 51 J9pIQ SBURLD 5141 J0f peISenbay sl [FUOIPPY|
16°026°LS WNOWY JapQ ebuey?) €0
80'92tS %0°L @ [HDAN
S8'008'LS THEWN 819j2q [Bo1gns|
68°008'LS |EI01GNS
I6EYS %52 © puag|
99cas Wad
LL'ESLS PRALBAD
51125’ 1S EErS
90'9% %P 0 @ IIURINSU[ AIQEN JRISUsS
16'L1LS %z 0 0 8JUBINSU| YSIY siapiing
ZV'ier'is [E10ang

TYSLE'LS JO1IRILIOINS (E10]

05°1Z)S 10)IRIO07) |2IBUBE) (€10)

00'0% wawdinbg je10

00°0% JEUAIEW |B10 L

05°LES %St [© ueping Joge

00069 100E B0

29'59%'LS il 0008 00'08¢ SIEI0L
0 os 0008 |00°08
_oc.Q. 00°08 l00'0s
0003 0008 loo'os

TYSLE' LS 1 {000 E] d uy sppeydasa)

pue by 8ous|uBAUOT |[E1SU) pue apanid ‘id dund

dab gttt el a4 o dwnd Asyao| 10} pes; pue |3ued ||E1sus pue apinalg

00'06% [ 33 |00'08S 00'Sy 1y UONBUIRICOY) UELLEI0S

oL f 3 (el e 3 B (0L [T o0 [0l JogeT nn uopdusseq
|auBg A)dANg Jamod dung AeWaor - 26 HOW

HIINID INOTIAD ATINVIS



This quotation is subject to the specific conditions noted below:
Insert Conditions or specific exclusions here,

All exclusions per original quote

e Precision g
4 -
V»‘ Service :
Electric, LLC Proposal
IS Allan C. Durbin, Owner
COMMERCIAL - INDLISTRIAL =~ SERVICE
LICENCE NO 358853 ESTIMATEND. One
e DATE  8/25/2016
965 Wes! Bosque Loop 1505) 554 3995 OMmce PO Box 3228 CUSTOMERID WC
Bosaue Farmet NM 37068 {:gs.',: g:?osg ;:.' Tacs, NM 87571 EXPIRATION DATE
+
Weil Construction
ATTN:
{ Nelson Kimbel }
SALESPERSON PROJECT {nmemr:ms DUE DATE
Stanley Cyclone Center (Jockey Pump Fesd] | Due upon receipt
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
We propose to fumish all labor, material, equipment, and
i supervisicn necessary to install;
1
1.00 Provide & Install Panel and feed for Jockey pump into pit. {nstall 1,375.62 | 1,375.62
light and receptacie In pit.
See attached Breakdown
Material: 477.85
Labor: 718.34
Sub Total: 1,196.19
Profit & Qverhead @ 15% 179.43
Total; 1,375.62
ot o susTOTAL| $ 1,375,62
Quotation prepared by: SALES TAX
TOTAL| $  1,375.62
Allan Durbin

To accept this quotation, sign here and return:

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE




Stanley Cyclone Center

Weil Construction

Jockey Pump feed

PANEL 120/240V  60A
PANEL 20A 1P 300V UNITS
PANEL 20A 2P 300V UNITS
EM-1 EMT EMPTY

HA-1 MINERALLAC
WC-THHN-STRA #6
WC-THHN-SOLID #10

TER TERMINATION- 6 AWG
Lug reducers

PV-1 PVCEMPTY

HA-1 MINERALLAC

GR-1 GRC-90-ELLS

Pv-1" 540 COND COUP
Pv-1 MALE-ADAPT.

PV-1 FE-ADAPTER
WC-5-12 THHN SOL

J-box in pit

Fruit jar light fixture with Guard
DE2-GFI I/C SPE 1G SUR
SE-3/4 SEALTITE-EF
SE-3/4 90 CONN

SE-3/4 ST CONN

BU-3/4 PLASTIC BUSHING
HA-3/4 MINERALLAC
Connect Jockey pump control
SE-1/2 SEALTITE-EF
SE-1/2 ST CONN

HA-1/2 MINERALLAC
WC-THHN-STRA #12

N N N e R

1

10

30

$95.00 |E

$12.50
$22.50
$1.08
$51.54
$575.00
$150.61
$0.00
$65.00
$0.33
$51.54
$792.38
§16.03
$25.29
$28.86
$0.50
$15.00
$50.00
$32.50
$57.19
$655.89
$385.90
$16.16
$44.07
$15.00
$49.21
$296.58
$38.08
$110.61

E
E
E
C
™M
M
E
E
E
c
C
c
C
C
E
E
E
E
C
C
C
C
C
E
c
c
C
M

$95.00 24[E
$12.50 0.2 E
$22.50 025 | E
$5.39 007 | E
$1.03 10 c
$20.13 10 M
$1.51 65 M
$0.00 014 | E
$130.00 025 E
$9.97 004 | E
$1.03 10 C
§7.92 03 E
$0.16 'S - E
$0.51 7 C
50.58 7 C
$1988 S 003 E
$15.00 1 E
$50.00 125 | E
$32.50 125 | E
$4.00 1.75 €
$656 5 12,00 C
$3.86 10 c
$0.32 6 C
$0.88 6 c
$15.00 1.5 E
54,92 1.5 | C
$11.86 9 c
$1.52 5 c
$3.32 525 M
$477.85
$ 49.00

0.2
0.25
0.35
0.2
0.35
0.07
0.84
0.5
1.05
0.2
0.36

5 -
0.14
0.14

S 1.16

1
1.25
1.25
0.12
) 0.12
0.1
0.12
0.12
1.5
0.15
0.36
0.2
0.16

14.66
S 718.34




E . ORDER NO. | PAGE
UELLER, INC SALES QUOTATION 075 -sQ <
teel Bullding Sysicms & Componenis i 1
www.muellerinc.com CUSTOMER N, SHIP TO NO.
ALBUQUERQUE BRANCH 800# B88-450-9799 i
MUELLER, INC. LOC 505-832-5074 DATE PRINTED
P.O. BOX 1727 FAX 505-832-927%1 08/04/2016 11:21 AM
MORIARTY NM 87035-8137

SOLD TO: WEIL CONSTRUCTION

| SALESPERSON
MARQUEZ STEVE RAMON Ext:6807

| SELLING BRANCH '
Albuquerque Sales Branch

SHIP TO: ALBUQUERQUE BRANCH

PO BOX 65606 MUELLER, INC
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87193 323 W ABRAHAMES ROAD
MORIARTY NM 87035-8173
APPROX. DELIVERY DATE: 08/12/2016 DELIVERY METHOD:  PICK UP(WILL CALL)
CUSTOMER CONTACT ¥#®S DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS TERMS CUSTOMER PO.
502?559‘3.9;?6333:“ Net 30 Days from [nvoice Dale
Customer Email Address : nelson@weilconstruction.com
LINENO.  ITEMNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY SHIPPED UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1.000 63859 10X2 1/2 C 14GA NP #1 RO MFG 2800 LF 3.0800/LF 86.52
PRIMED RUN 55 KSI
2Pieces@8fi
2Pieces @6 f
2.000 44116 RPN HEAD WHT #0300 MFG 633 LF 1.1600 /LF 7.35
WHITE
1Piece @6t 4in
3.000 44125 DRIP FLASH WHT #0330 MFG 617 LF 1.1800 /LF 7.28
WHITE
1Piece @6t 2in
4.000 44128 RPN JAMB WHT #0350 MFG 1267 LF 1.1600 /LF 14.69
WHITE
2Pieces @61t 4in
Warranties included are limited to: Total Weight  119.00 Ibs Subtotal USRS
Name: WEIL CONSTRUCTION Tax 20
Location: ALBUQUERQUE NM 87193 115.84

Invoice Total )

Tax exempt reason for state of "NM " is CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR PUR, tax exemption certificate number is 03040177001,

Unless otherwise noled, STRUCTURAL PRODUCTS provided by Mueller, Inc. comply with industry specifications by product type
FIELD FABRICATED struciures ulilizing Mueller®s structural products have NOT been designed and engineered by Mueller, Inc. to meet any building code

specifications nor withstand any specific loads.

Customer acknowledges that each purchased preduct is only covered by the warranty class referenced in the Sales Order, Invoice, or Shipping List,
Customer acknowledges receipt of the warranty document and agrees to be bound by ils terms. If no warranly class Is referenced for a purchased product in this

Sales Order, Invoice, or Shipping List, WE MAKE NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND HEREBY DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTY OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Customer Acknowledgment v

Date:

Referenced Warranty Glasses None
Go to Muellerinc.com for copies of warranties




7301 Bluewater Rd., NW

P.O. Box 90367

www.soutvestglass.com

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87121

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199
505-345-5565 505-345-5964 fax

Southwest Glass & Glazing, Inc.

Project Information: Quotation
Job Name: |Stanley Cyclone Center Arena Date Time of Bid Opening;
Location: |[Stanley, NM 07/28/16 ASAP
Architect: |Lorn Tryk Architects Estimator:
Contractor: |Weil Construction Mark A. Fisher
Fax:
Phone: 899-3535 NM License # 10764
Attention: |Nelson Kimball D.O.L Registration # 2272920110706
SECTION DESCRIPTION |supply/installl
Yes

Scope of work to consist of supplying and installing (1) Tubelite aluminum storefront

frame with (2) project out operable casement windows. Aluminum finish to be painted

Beige. Windows to receive roto hardware with standard locks and screens. Glazing to be

1" clear insulated.

Material = $2,769.00

Labor = $1,110.00

total = $3,879.00

10% Oh/ P = $388.00

total cost = $4,267.00

-«.
Base Bid: $4,267.00

Exclusions: Final cleaning, protection of jobsite stored or installed material, gross receipts tax, installation of hollow

metal stops, installation of wood stops.
Notes: 1.) SWG & G will provide insurance as required by the specifications only. Any additional insurance

required by the GC beyond the specified requirements will be furnished at the GC's expense.

2.) SWG & G will not provide or install finish nails in wood door stops for doors provided by athers.

3.) Hollow metal glazing price is based on frames being provided with glass stops installed at proper

depth to receive specified glazing and all screws installed.

Due to the instability of material prices this quote Is vald for 3¢ days from date of bid only. All orders received for quotations over 30 days old are subject 1o review,
Entering into subcontract for this work predicated upon possible modifications to your standard subconiract agreement unless you issue a standard 1987
version AlA - A401 form. Pricing valid for 30 days. Any price Increases after 30 days will be added to the quote. Glazing per International Building Code - 2003
Plans, Specifications, Addenda and any other information pertaining to the project to be provided by the General Contractor at no additional cost to SWG & G,



