Agreement No. 2016-0067-PW/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: Stanley Cyclone Center
CONTRACTOR: Weil Construction
CHANGE ORDER NO: One
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Lorn Tryk Architects, PC
PROJECT NO: 2016-0067-PW/BT
Contractor Telephone: 505-899-3535
Contractor e-mail: chris@weilconstruction.com

ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1402

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
Materials testing was called for in the Contract Documents to be paid by Owner. Santa Fe County
would like the testing to be paid by the Contractor. This change order will create a testing allowance
to be used for actual cost of testing.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Add materials testing allowance to the Contract. Materials testing to be paid out of allowance for
actual cost, following the procedures described in Section 012100 ALLOWANCES, copy attached.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The COriginal Contract Sum was $2,420,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was unchanged.

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $21,682.50
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $2,442,082.50

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: unchanged



Agreement No. 2016-0067-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY
oAy ubfhza’@ L.l
Kdtherine Miller Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Q@@ bt st
Gregory S. Shaffe 4 Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

\ : 122 ]le

Carole H. Jaramjflo Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CcoO CTOR: . _
2/

Signature Date /

Mgt

Print Name

Kf‘ r/ﬂZ;’/

Print Title



